Blocked Merchant C dity Codes

0742
4411
4457
4821
4829
4829
4829
4829
5094
5309
5681
5715
5944
5963
5972
5973
5974
5974
5975
5977
5993
5995
5996
5997
6010
6011
6012
6050
6051
6211
6300
6381
6399
6513
6529
6530
6531
6532
6533
6534
6535
6611
6760
7012
7230
7261
7273
7276
7277
7280
7295
7297
7298
7321
7339
7393
7519
7932
7995
8011
8021
8031
8041
8042
8043
8044
8049
8050
8062
8099
8111
8351
8661
9211
9222
9223
9311
9411
9700
9702
9751
9752
9754
9950

VETERINARY SERVICES

STEAMSHIP/CRUISE LINES

BOAT RENTALS AND LEASE

TELEGRAPH SERVICES

WIRE TRANSFER MONEY ORDERS

MONEY TRANSFER

WIRE TRANSFER MONEY ORDERS

MONEY TRANSFER-MERCHANT

PRECIOUS STONES AND METALS, WATCHES & JE
DUTY FREE STORES

FURRIERS AND FUR SHOPS

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS

JEWELRY STORES-WATCHES, CLOCKES, AND SIL
DIRECT SELLING ESTABLISHMENTS, DOOR TO D
STAMP & COIN STORES-PHILATELIC & NUMISMA
RELIGIOUS GOODS STORES

RESERVED FOR NATIONAL USE

RUBBER STAMP STORES

HEARING AID SALES, SERVICE, SUPPLY STORE
COSMETIC STORES

CIGAR STORES AND STANDS

PET SHOPS-PET FOOD AND SUPPLY STORES
SWIMMING POOLS-SALES AND SUPPLIES
ELECTRIC RAZOR STORES-SALES AND SERVICE
MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION-MANUAL CASH
MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION-AUTOMATED C
MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION-MERCHANDISE
QUASI CASH-MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
QUASI CASH

SECURITY BROKERS/DEALERS

INSURANCE-SALES & UNDERWRITING
INSURANCE-PREMIUMS

INSURANCE-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED

REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS
REMOTE STORED VALUE LOAD-MEMBER FINANCIA
REMOTE STORED VALUE LOAD

PAYMENT SERVICE PROVIDER-MONEY TRANSFER
PAYMENT TRANSACTION - MEMBER FINANCIAL |
PAYMENT TRANSACTION - MERCHANT

MONEY TRANSFER-MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUT
VALUE PURCHASE-MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUT
OVERPAYMENTS

SAVINGS BONDS

TIMESHARES

BEAUTY SHOPS AND BARBER SHOPS

FUNERAL SERVICE AND CREMATORIES

DATING SERVICES

TAX PREPARATION SERVICE

COUNSELING SERVICE-DEBT, MARRIAGE, PERSO
HOSPITAL PATIENT PERSONAL FUNDS WITHDRAW
BABYSITTING SERVICES

MASSAGE PARLORS

HEALTH AND BEAUTY SPAS

CONSUMER CREDIT REPORTING AGENCIES
STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES

DETECTIVE AGENCIES & PROTECTIVE AGENCY,A
MOTOR HOME AND RECREATIONAL VEHICLE RENT
BILLIARD AND POOL ESTABLISHMENTS
GAMBLING TRANSACTIONS

DOCTORS, PHYSICIANS

DENTISTS, ORTHODONTISTS

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIANS

CHIROPRACTORS

OPTOMETRISTS, OPTHAMOLOGISTS

OPTICIANS

OPTICAL GOODS AND EYEGLASSES
CHIROPODISTS, PODIATRISTS

NURSING AND PERSONAL CARE FACILITIES
HOSPITALS

MEDICAL SERVICES & HEALTH PRACTITIONERS
LEGAL SERVICES, ATTORNEYS

CHILD CARE SERVICES

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS

COURT COSTS INCLUDING ALIMONY AND CHILD
FINES

BAIL AND BOND PAYMENTS

TAX PAYMENTS

GOVERNMENT LOAN PAYMENTS

AUTOMATED REFERRAL SERVICE

GCAS EMERGENCY SERVICES (VISA USE ONLY)
U.K. SUPERMARKETS, ELECTRONIC HOT FILE

U.K. PETROL STATIONS, ELECTRONIC HOT FIL
GAMBLING-HORSE, DOG RACING-ST LOTTERY
INTRA-COMPANY PURCHASES
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