0742	Merchant Commodity Codes  VETERINARY SERVICES
4411	STEAMSHIP/CRUISE LINES
4457	BOAT RENTALS AND LEASE
4821	TELEGRAPH SERVICES
4829	WIRE TRANSFER MONEY ORDERS
4829	MONEY TRANSFER
4829	WIRE TRANSFER MONEY ORDERS
4829	MONEY TRANSFER-MERCHANT
5094	PRECIOUS STONES AND METALS, WATCHES & JE
5309	DUTY FREE STORES
5681	FURRIERS AND FUR SHOPS
5715	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
5944	JEWELRY STORES-WATCHES, CLOCKES, AND SIL
5963	DIRECT SELLING ESTABLISHMENTS, DOOR TO D
5972	STAMP & COIN STORES-PHILATELIC & NUMISMA
5973	RELIGIOUS GOODS STORES
5974	RESERVED FOR NATIONAL USE
5974	RUBBER STAMP STORES
5975	HEARING AID SALES, SERVICE, SUPPLY STORE
5977 5993	COSMETIC STORES CIGAR STORES AND STANDS
5995	PET SHOPS-PET FOOD AND SUPPLY STORES
5996	SWIMMING POOLS-SALES AND SUPPLIES
5997	ELECTRIC RAZOR STORES-SALES AND SERVICE
6010	MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION-MANUAL CAS
6011	MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION-AUTOMATED
6012	MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION-MERCHANDIS
6050	QUASI CASH-MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
6051	QUASI CASH
6211	SECURITY BROKERS/DEALERS
6300	INSURANCE-SALES & UNDERWRITING
6381	INSURANCE-PREMIUMS
6399	INSURANCE-NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED
6513	REAL ESTATE AGENTS AND MANAGERS-RENTALS
6529	REMOTE STORED VALUE LOAD-MEMBER FINANC
6530	REMOTE STORED VALUE LOAD
6531	PAYMENT SERVICE PROVIDER-MONEY TRANSFER
6532	PAYMENT TRANSACTION - MEMBER FINANCIAL I
6533	PAYMENT TRANSACTION - MERCHANT
6534	MONEY TRANSFER-MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITU
6535	VALUE PURCHASE-MEMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUT
6611	OVERPAYMENTS
6760	SAVINGS BONDS
7012	TIMESHARES
7230	BEAUTY SHOPS AND BARBER SHOPS
7261	FUNERAL SERVICE AND CREMATORIES
7273	DATING SERVICES
7276	TAX PREPARATION SERVICE
7277	COUNSELING SERVICE-DEBT, MARRIAGE, PERSO
7280	HOSPITAL PATIENT PERSONAL FUNDS WITHDRAY
7295	BABYSITTING SERVICES
7297	MASSAGE PARLORS
7298	HEALTH AND BEAUTY SPAS
7321	CONSUMER CREDIT REPORTING AGENCIES
7339	STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES
7393	DETECTIVE AGENCIES & PROTECTIVE AGENCY,A
7519	MOTOR HOME AND RECREATIONAL VEHICLE REN
7932	BILLIARD AND POOL ESTABLISHMENTS
7995	GAMBLING TRANSACTIONS
8011	DOCTORS, PHYSICIANS
8021 8031	DENTISTS, ORTHODONTISTS OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIANS
8041	CHIROPRACTORS
8042	OPTOMETRISTS, OPTHAMOLOGISTS
8043 8044	OPTICIANS OPTICAL GOODS AND EYEGLASSES
8049	CHIROPODISTS, PODIATRISTS
8050	NURSING AND PERSONAL CARE FACILITIES
8062	HOSPITALS
8099	MEDICAL SERVICES & HEALTH PRACTITIONERS
8111	LEGAL SERVICES, ATTORNEYS
8351	CHILD CARE SERVICES
8661	RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS
9211	COURT COSTS INCLUDING ALIMONY AND CHILD
9211	FINES
9222	BAIL AND BOND PAYMENTS
9311	TAX PAYMENTS
9311	GOVERNMENT LOAN PAYMENTS
9411 9700	AUTOMATED REFERRAL SERVICE
271111	GCAS EMERGENCY SERVICES (VISA USE ONLY)
	GUAS EIVIERGEINUT SERVIUES (VISA USE ONLY)
9702	
9702 9751	U.K. SUPERMARKETS, ELECTRONIC HOT FILE
9702	